

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8551/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2003 in WP No. 6747/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UTTARANCHAL FOREST DEV.CORPN. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAL SINGH CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13975 of 2004

(With appln. u/s. 17B with c/d)

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5298 of 2005

(With appln. for c/d in refiling SLP)

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiva Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Santosh Kumar,adv.

Mr. D.Singh,adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.A.Desai, Adv.

Mr. A.S.Desai, adv.

Mr. A.Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to take steps to
serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service is also permitted. In default, the SLP
will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

Counter affidavit, if any, to be filed in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER